

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022

Life Insurance Corporation of India .. Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Shapers Pvt Ltd & Anr. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Roop Basu i/by The Law Point (TLP) for Petitioner
 - Mr. Suraj Gupte i/by Mr. Sameer Tendulkar for Respondent No. 1
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 23, 2023

P.C.:

1. At the joint request of learned Advocates appearing for the parties, R & P be provided from City Civil Court at Bombay. Registry to ensure that R & P is called for.

2. Stand over to **6th February, 2023**. To be placed under the caption 'for Direction'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR

Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2023.01.24
15:24:52
+0530