

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022**

Life Insurance Corporation of India .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Shapers Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Roopadaksha Basu a/w. Mr. Gaurav Jain i/by The Law Point for Petitioner
  - Mr. Sameer M. Tendulkar for Respondents

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

1. Record and proceeding are awaited.
2. Stand over to **13<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.**
3. Respondents are permitted to file additional compilation in the Registry which shall be taken on record.

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**