

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022

Life Insurance Corporation Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Shapers Pvt. Ltd. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr.Roop Basu i/b. The Law Point for Petitioner

None Present for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

**DATE : 28th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Stand over to  
03/05/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**