

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9205 OF 2022

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date: 2023.07.17
11:08:55 +0530

Life Insurance Corporation of India

...Petitioner

Versus

Shapers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Roop Basu i/b The Law Point for the petitioner.

Mr. Amey Mahadik & Akshay Nawar i/b Mr. Sameer M. Tendulkar for the respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 14, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, stand over to **21st August, 2023**. In the meantime, the Application filed in the Miscellaneous Appeal No. 83 of 2013 seeking refund of the amount by the respondents stands stayed.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]