

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9205 OF 2022

Life Insurance Corporation of India ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shapers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Roop Basu i/by The Law Point for the petitioner.

Mr. Sameer M. Tendulkar with Mr. Akshay Nawar for
the respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 8, 2023

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 20 October 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 20 October 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)