

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022**

Life Insurance Corporation of India ... Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Shapers Pvt. Ltd. And Another ... Respondents

Mr. Roopadaksha Basu a/w. Ms. Heenal Wadha i/b. The Law
Point for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Dinesh Shinde i/b. Mr. Sameer Tendulkar for the
Respondent.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. This petition can be decided finally at admission stage.
2. By consent, stand over to 14th January 2026. To be listed under the caption for 'Final Disposal at admission stage'.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.11.28
11:09:20 +0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI