



legha

27_wp_9205_2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9205 OF 2022

Life Insurance Corporation of India

...Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Shapers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Heenat Wadhwa i/b. M/s. The Law Point for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sameer Tendulkar for the Respondents.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 26 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
- 2) List on **23 April 2026**. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]